

FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02) Patent and Trademark Office 102466191 Docket No.: 50075-092 To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: 1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Tae Song KIM, Hyung Joon KIM, Jeong Hoon LEE and Ji Yoon KOREA INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE AND Name: **KANG TECHNOLOGY** Address: 39-1, Hawolgok-Dong Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Sungbook-Gu 3. Nature of Conveyance: Seoul, KOREA Merger | Security Agreement Change of Name Other **Execution Date:** May 6, May 6, May 6 and May 6, 2003 (respectively) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 6, May 6, May 6 and May 6, 2003 (respectively) A. Patent Application No(s). 10448188 B. Patent No(s). Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Internal Address: ☐ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 600 13th Street, N.W. 8. Deposit account number: 500417 Zip: 20005-3096 City: Washington D. C. State: 06/05/2003 ECOUPER 00000188 500417 10448188 01 FC:8021 40.00 CH DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen A. Becker, 26,527 May 30, 2003 Name and Registration No. of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet: 1 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

> PATENT REEL: 014130 FRAME: 0986

Docket No.:					
	<u>ASSIGN</u>	<u>IMENT</u>			
In consideration of the premises a sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,			considerati	on in hand	paid, the receipt an
(1) KIM, Tae Song (2) KIM, Hyung Joon (3) LEE, Jeong Hoon	(4) KA ! (5) (6)	NG, Ji Yoon			
who have made a certain new and useful inve	ntion, hereby so	ell, assign and t	transfer unte	0	
Korea Institute of Science and Technolog Korea, located at 39-1, Hawolgok-Do	ng, Sungbook		Korea		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designs America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the in	ated "ASSIGNE evention entitled	E") the entire	right, title a	nd interest fo	or the United States of
(a) for which an application for United State and identified by United States Serial No.	es Letters Pate	nt was filed on			
(b) for which an application May 6, 2003		ed States	Letters	Patent w	as executed o
and the undersigned hereby authorize and req and all United States Letters Patent which substitutes, renewals, continuations, or contin Convention for the Protection of Industrial Pr assigns and legal representatives; the undersign on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;	may be grante nuations-in-part operty to the sa	d therefor and thereof, and the id ASSIGNEE	d any and a he right to a , for its inte	all extensions all benefits us crest as ASSIO	s, divisions, reissues nder the Internationa GNEE, its successors
AND the undersigned hereby agree application for and obtaining original, division the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns improvements, and applications for patent batany papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its success protection and title in and to the invention here	nal, reissued or and legal repre sed thereon, gr sors, assigns an	extended Lette sentatives, and owing out of o d legal represen	ers Patent of I without fur or related to	Tthe United Souther remune the said investigation	states, upon request or eration, in and to an ention; and to execut
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our sign	natures:				
INVENTORS		DATE SI		. 7	
Name: KIM, Tae Song	<i>y</i>		ay 6	, 2003	
Name: KIM, Hyung Joon	<u> </u>	M.		2003	
Name: LEE, Jeong Hoon		Ma	<u> </u>	2003	
Name: KANG, Ji Yoon	7	Mo	4 6.	2003	
Name:					
Name:		-			

RECORDED: 05/30/2003

PATENT REEL: 014130 FRAME: 0987